FORM PTO-1619A

03-12-2001



101631360

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

			· - · - ·				Our File 1	8-26 US	CIŁÖ	
		RECORDATI P	ON FORM O		ER SHEET	ح	33.0	1	u.s. 79065	
TO: The Com	missioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: Plea	se record the att	ache	d original document	(s) or (copy(ies)		966	
Submissio	n Type		Conve	yar	nce Type				מכ	
X				X Assignment			Security Agreem		nent	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordati Document ID #				License		Change	of Name	ð	
	Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #		J	Merger		Other:			
	Corrective Do Reel #	cument Frame #								
Conveying	Conveying Party(ies)							Execution Date Month Day Year		
First Party Name Stephen J. Miha			v				Feb	22	2001	
Second Party Name Derwyn C. Johns							Feb	22	2001	
Third	l Party Name									
Four	th Party Name		0	09798650						
Fifth	Party Name			•	·					
Receiving	Party			/lark	if additional name	s of re	eceiving pa	arties att	ached	
Her M	lajesty The Queen	in Right of Canada as Re	epresented by the	Min	ister of Industry					
Comn	nunications Resear	ch Centre								
P.O. F	Box 11490, Station	Н								
Ottawa			Ontario, Canada			K	K2H 8S2			
City			State/Country 2				Zip/Postal Code			
Domestic I	Representativ	e Name and Addr	ress							
Gorde	on Freedman									
Freed	lman & Associat	es								
117 C	Centrepointe Driv	e, Suite 350								
Nepe	an, Ontario									
K2G	5X3 Canada									
		FOF	R OFFICE USE (NLY					,	
	•									
28/2001 MAHMED1	00000028 097906	50								
FC:581		40.00 DP								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B		Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name an	d Address			Tel:	(613) 274-7272					
Gordon Freedman	_									
Freedman & Associates										
117 Centrepointe Drive	s, Suite 350									
Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada										
	number of pages o	of the attach	ned conveyance document	including any	2					
Application Number(s) o Enter either the Patent Application Num			Mark if additional in ENTER BOTH numbers for the s		parties attached					
Patent Application	Number(s)		Paten	t Number(s)						
If this document is being patent application was s			tent Application, enter the cuting inventor.	date the	<u>Day Year</u>					
Patent Cooperation Trea	ty (PCT)									
Enter PCT application n assigned.	umber <u>only if</u> a U.	S. Applicati	on Number has not been	PCT						
Number of Properties	Enter total nu	ımber of pro	operties involved.	1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properti	\$40.00							
Method of Payment:	Enclosed	X	Deposit Account							
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit			•							
	Depos									
	Author	rized to cha	No □							
Statement of Signature										
			g information is true and co osit account are authorized							
Gordon Freedman, Reg.	No. 41,553	\mathcal{Q}	1 Fre	Februar	y 22, 2001					
Name of Person Sig	nina		Signature	D	ate					

PATENT REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0853 Sent By: Freedman & Associates:

613 274 7414;

Feb-21-01 18:22;

Page 4/5

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION **UNIVERSAL**

WHEREAS, I/We Stephen J. Mihailov and Derwyn C. Johnson whose full post office addresses are 314 Zephyr Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K2B 5Z8, Canada and 43 Stillwater Drive, Nepean, Ontario, K2H 5K3, Canada respectively have invented certain improvements in and described in United States Patent Application entitled Method and Device for Reducing Polarization Dependence in an Optical Component or Optical System filed herewith, and;

WHEREAS, Her Majesty The Queen in Right of Canada as Represented by the Minister of Industry (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is Communications Research Centre, P.O. Box 11490, Station H, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2H 8S2 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest In and to said invention or inventions, as described in the eforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the international Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/we further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said Invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Sherile Shelaga
Printed name of Witness

Signature of Witness

7. Man Date: Feb, 22, 200)

PATENT REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0854 02/22/2001 THU 09:45 FAX 613 998 5355 CRC CANADA

2004/004

Sent By: Freedman & Associates;

613 274 7414;

Feb-21-01 18:22;

Page 5/5

.2.

WITNESS.

There shelaga

Printed name of Witness

Signature of Witness

_

Derwyn C. Johnson

PATENT REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 02/23/2001